

Stockholm, April 25, 2007

Exchange Notice

Exchange members 6/07

Termination of exchange membership

Today Finansinspektionen (the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority) has revoked **Michael Östlund & Company Fondkommission AB**'s (short name: MCO) entitlement to conduct securities business in accordance with Swedish legislation. As a consequence of this, Michael Östlund & Company is no longer eligible for membership of the Stockholm Stock Exchange, in accordance with the Swedish Exchange and Clearing Act.

In direct response to Finansinspektionen's decision the Stockholm Stock Exchange has terminated Michael Östlund & Company's exchange membership, effective immediately. According to Swedish legislation Michael Östlund & Company may execute buy- and sell orders at the Stockholm Stock Exchange to protect clients from potential losses. As a consequence of this Michael Östlund & Company's short name will remain in the trading system for a limited time period.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Joakim Strid, telephone \pm 46 8 405 60 00.

Stockholmsbörsen AB

Joakim Strid Head of Trading Surveillance Jan Tegerstrand Account Manager